10
11

Crew

Tom Spencer/ Sam
Spencer

Steve Retchless / Sam
Collis

Shaun Bee/ Cath
Woodman

Kris Coombes/ Louis
Baines

Stan Featherstone / Sasha
Heriot

Richard Thompson/ Niall
Frost

Tom Fenton/ Gary Evans

Jason Metcalfe/ Joe
Mallinson

Chris Farrell/ Dylan
Griffiths

Chris Way/ James Chaplin

Wayne Langthorne/
Richard Cheetham

Car

Vauxhall
Corsa

Ford Escort
RS

Honda Civic

Nissan Micra

Ford Fiesta
ST

Suzuki Swift

Peugeot 205
GTi

Proton
Compact

Ford Escort
MK2

Honda Civic
Ford Escort

Blacker Automotive Ryemoor Trophy Rally 2025

Final

CC Class Club

1600

1993

1978

1405

1998

1598

1905

1600

1998

1600
1998

E

Malton MC/ Beverley & DMC / Mull CC

Matlock MC / Northallerton MC/ Matlock MC

C&AMC/ MDMC

PMC

Malton MC/ Matlock, BWRDC, Worksop

Malton MC/ Ripon MSC

Matlock

likley

RDMC, Harlech/ RDMC

RDMC/ Regardless MC
Matlock MC

Entry List

Entrant/Sponsor


https://www.rallies.info/maltonmc.co.uk/ryemoor-trophy-rally/
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No
12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24
25

Crew

Daniel Poole/ Jonathon
Webb

Martin Payne/ Sarah
Payne

Neil Paylor / James
Greenhough

John Bird/ Simon Bentley

Rob Chalmers/ Chris
Bebbington

James Durkin / Andrew
Millington

Richard Oxley / Phil
Prosser

Hazel Johnson/ Jason
Crook

James Taylor/ lan Graham

David Wainwright/ John
Tubman

Mark Johnson/ Steven
Butler

Richard Henman/ Jason
W Simms

Ali Procter/ Lynsey Procter
Neil Raven/ Claire Raven

Car
Proton Satria

Daewoo
Lanos

BMW 1
Series

Ford Focus
ST170

Ford Focus
Ford Fiesta
ST150
Proton Satria
Nissan Micra
BMW 316i
Proton Satria
Toyota
Corolla
Peugeot 106
Toyota MR2

Peugeot 205
GTI

CC Class Club

1798

1600

1999

1989

1998

2000

1800

1348

1895

1800

1800

1587

1800
1600

E

C

CDMC/ Hexham and District Motor Club

Stockport 061

Beverley - Yorkshire Wolds

Malton MC - BDMC/ Malton/De Lacy/Stockport
061/llkley/Beverley/Hexha

Stockport 061 / Stockport 061

Clitheroe / Knutsford, Stockport

Mid-Derbyshire MC

U1l7MC-NW / AMSC / Boundless by CSMA/ Regardless
Malton MC, Clitheroe & DMC, Yorkshire Wolds MC/
Clitheroe & District MC; Hexham MC

Ripon

Accrington MSC/Clitheroe & DMC

Mid-Derbyshire Motor Club

Hexham
llkley MC, Hexham, De Lacy, York

Entrant/Sponsor



No
26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36
37

38

39

Crew

Harry Brierley/ Simon

Blackshaw

Howard Chopping/ Matt

Chapman

Michael Wyn Thomas /

Adam Burton

Paul Walton/ Adam

Blacker

Edward Cartledge / Amy

Wolstenholme

Shaun Mortimer/ Clare

Mortimer

Alan Bennison/ Andrew

Magee

James Wilkinson / Ruth

Blrkin

Aimee Jenkinson/ Nigel

Worswick

Bob Henderson/ Tom

Henderson

John Turton/ Paul Turton

Joseph Prole/ Simon

Blackshaw

Andy Stewart/ Roger

Stoneley

Tammy Mathison/ Oliver

Mathison

Car
Ford Fiesta

Mitsubishi
Colt

Citroen C2
VTS

Ford Focus

Citroen C2

Ford Fiesta

BMW 120i
MSport

Ford Puma

Citroen Saxo
VTR

Proton Satria
GTi

Mazda 2

Suzuki Ignis

Ford Fiesta

Ford Focus

CC Class Club

2000

1600

1600

2000

1600

1388

1995

1800

1399

1600

1500

S

Entrant/Sponsor
South Oxon CC / Blackbird AC/ South Oxon CC

Trackrod, llkley & Clitheroe/ llkley & Clitheroe

C&A Motor Club Ltd / 67 Harlech & District

Malton Motor Club / Ripon Motor Club

BDMC/ De Lacy/Beverley/llkley/Stockport 061

Malton MC

Hexham & DMC

Mid Derbyshire / Matlock Motor Club

Clitheroe and District Motor Club

Hexham & District Motor Club

Beverley DMC , Yorkshire Wolds MC
Malton MC/ South Oxon CC

BDMC

Beverley and District



There are 39 entries, and 33 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

These results became Final on Sunday 9th March 2025 at 06:35 GMT and were signed by Kevin Bardon (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car
1

21

Final

Cls
E

Crew

Tom Spencer/
Sam Spencer
Steve
Retchless /
Sam Collis

Shaun Bee/
Cath
Woodman
Chris Farrell/
Dylan Griffiths
Tom Fenton/
Gary Evans
Kris
Coombes/
Louis Baines
David
Wainwright/
John Tubman

Individual Times

Blacker Automotive Ryemoor Trophy Rally 2025

In Position Order

MTC NTC STC NTC IRTC RTC NTC IRTC RTC TTC IRTC RTC TTC

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
2:28 0:39 0:32 1:16
3:00 0:27 1:18 0:30
4:04 1:37 1:51 2:15
4:20 2:55 1:45 1:20
3:20 2:47 2:35 2:04
2:50 3:15 4:38 1:00
5:15 2:51 2:23 2:06

for Time Card 1

to RTC 15

IRTC RTC Route Other

15 Checks Pens Tot
4:F

5:1

9:¢

10:2

10:¢

11:¢

12:¢


https://www.rallies.info/maltonmc.co.uk/ryemoor-trophy-rally/
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Car Cls
5 E
17 E

14

20

30

16

25

MTC NTC STC NTC
Crew 1 2 3 4

Stan
Featherstone
/ Sasha
Heriot

James Durkin
/ Andrew
Millington
Neil Paylor /
James
Greenhough
James Taylor/
lan Graham
Edward
Cartledge /
Amy
Wolstenholme
Jason
Metcalfe/ Joe
Mallinson
Rob
Chalmers/
Chris
Bebbington
Neil Raven/
Claire Raven

IRTC RTC NTC
5 6 7

3:20

4:20

2:45

5:28

4:10

4:20

3:35

5:10

IRTC RTC TTC
8 9 10

2:10

2:.01

4:25

4:48

10:50

517

14:42

9:18

IRTC RTC TTC
11 12 13

2:42

7:13

3:27

4:23

2:35

2:18

1:57

4:38

IRTC RTC Route Other
14 15 Checks Pens

1:32 5:00

1:32

1:32

5:00

3:26

1:10

2:45 5:00

1:10

2:20

Tot
14:¢

15:(

17:(

18:(

18:¢

19:4

21:2

21:2



Car Cls
29 N
27 S
13 C
37 C
15 E
10 E
22 E
24 S
19 E

MTC NTC STC NTC
Crew 1 2 3 4
Paul Walton/
Adam Blacker
Howard
Chopping/
Matt
Chapman
Martin Payne/
Sarah Payne
Joseph Prole/
Simon
Blackshaw
John Bird/
Simon
Bentley
Chris Way/
James
Chaplin
Mark 2
Johnson/
Steven Butler
Ali Procter/
Lynsey
Procter
Hazel
Johnson/
Jason Crook

IRTC RTC NTC
5 6 7

3:20

5:30

2:45

6:40

2:00

3:34

6:20

5:40

6:20

IRTC RTC TTC
8 9 10

5:21

7:03

3:14

6:14

0:54

16:21

6:57

18:11

5:31

IRTC RTC TTC
11 12 13

6:44

4:35

9:45

4:33

0:38

2:36

10:33

4:17

9:42

IRTC RTC Route Other

14 15 Checks Pens
2:55 5:00
1:20 5:00
2:45 5:00
2:53 5:00
21:53
1:26 5:00
4:02
2:27
3:05 10:00

Tot
232

232

23:%

252

252

28:¢

29:¢

30:<

34::



MTC NTC STC NTC IRTC RTC NTC IRTC RTC TTC IRTC RTC TTC IRTC RTC Route Other

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 Checks Pens Tot

39 C Tammy 6:55 9:09 5:43 5:23 10:00 37:1
Mathison/
Oliver
Mathison

36 N John Turton/ 6:40 10:20 14:57 6:55 38:t
Paul Turton

28 S Michael Wyn 2 5:34 11:16 6:03 2:23 15:00 42:]
Thomas /
Adam Burton

23 E Richard 1 6:50 17:23 1F 3:37 5:00 ]
Henman/ 33:t
Jason W
Simms

33 N James 1 5:00 1F 10:22 4:38 3:00 10:00 1
Wilkinson / 34:(
Ruth Blrkin

38 C Andy Stewart/ 10:30 1F 1F 1F 6:37 3:24 K
Roger 20:3
Stoneley

34 N Aimee 12 10:50 1F 1F  1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 15:00 ¢
Jenkinson/ 37:t
Nigel

\AAveranals

Times shown like this are notional or penalised



These results became Final on Sunday 9th March 2025 at 06:35 GMT and were signed by Kevin Bardon (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Blacker Automotive Ryemoor Trophy Rally 2025
Final Individual Times  in Position Order for Time Card 2 to MTC 30

Total
Time
Card MTC IRTC RTC STC NTC IRTC RTC IRTC RTC TTC IRTC RTC MTC Route Other
Car Cls Crew 1 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 30 Checks Pens Total
1 E Tom Spencer/ 4:55 0:13 0:55 6:03
Sam Spencer
2 E Steve 5:15 0:15 1:10 6:40
Retchless /
Sam Collis
9 E Chris Farrell/l 10:20 2:43 1:00 2:00 16:03
Dylan Griffiths
3 E Shaun Bee/ 9:47 0:13 3:13 0:52 2:25 16:30
Cath
Woodman
5 E Stan 14:44 0:17 0:32 1:48 17:21
Featherstone
/ Sasha
Heriot
7 E Tom Fenton/ 10:46 3:15 1:23 2:00 17:24

Gary Evans


https://www.rallies.info/maltonmc.co.uk/ryemoor-trophy-rally/
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Car Cls

21

17

14

20

30

15

27

25

E

Crew

David
Wainwright/
John Tubman
James Durkin
/ Andrew
Millington
Neil Paylor /
James
Greenhough
James Taylor/
lan Graham
Edward
Cartledge /
Amy
Wolstenholme
John Bird/
Simon
Bentley
Howard
Chopping/
Matt
Chapman
Neil Raven/
Claire Raven

Total
Time
Card

1

12:35

15:06

17:09

18:05

18:45

25:25

23:28

21:26

MTC IRTC RTC STC NTC

16 17

1:10

0:06

18

19

20

IRTC RTC

21
3:04

3:34

1:40

4:02

2:36

3:41

3:43

3:38

22

IRTC RTC TTC

23
0:51

2:27

0:31

1:18

3:04

2:33

3:31

24

25

IRTC RTC MTC Route Other

26
2:58

4:23

1:27

3:00

3:13

1:20

3:55

6:30

27

30 Checks Pens

5:00

Total
19:28

25:30

25:47

27:35

27:38

30:26

33:39

35:11



Car Cls
8 E
13 C
37 C
10 E
16 E
24 S
22 E
28 S

Crew

Jason
Metcalfe/ Joe
Mallinson

Martin Payne/
Sarah Payne
Joseph Prole/
Simon
Blackshaw
Chris Way/
James
Chaplin

Rob
Chalmers/
Chris
Bebbington
Ali Procter/
Lynsey
Procter

Mark
Johnson/
Steven Butler
Michael Wyn
Thomas /
Adam Burton

Total
Time
Card
19:40

23:29

25:20

28:57

21:24

30:35

29:52

42:16

MTC IRTC RTC STC NTC

16

17

1:01

0:02

0:49

0:36

0:37

18

19

20

IRTC RTC

21 22 23
6:15 3:26
3:51 2:41
3:52 2:08
2:42 6:50
4:03 15:06
4:16 2:46
6:55 2:29
3:36 8:10

24

IRTC RTC TTC

25

IRTC RTC MTC Route Other

26
4:20

4:14

3:00

3:02

5:30

12:00

7:45

3:15

27

30 Checks Pens
5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

Total
38:41

39:15

40:21

41:33

46:52

50:13

52:01

57:54



Total

Time
Card MTC IRTC RTC STC NTC IRTC RTC IRTC RTC TTC IRTC RTC MTC Route Other

Car Cls Crew 1 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 30 Checks Pens Total

39 C Tammy 37:10 4:23 9:29 3:32 4:02 58:36
Mathison/
Oliver
Mathison

19 E Hazel 34:38 1:58 6:02 5:24 6:55 5:00 59:57
Johnson/
Jason Crook

33 N James 1F 1:55 7:59 1:54 3:50 5:00 1F
Wilkinson / 34:00 54:38
Ruth Blrkin

23 E Richard 1F 2:20 6:17 7:08 6:04 5:00 1F
Henman/ 33:50 1:00:39
Jason W
Simms

38 C Andy Stewart/ 3F 3:09 11:12 10:56 8:37 3F
Roger 20:31 54:25
Stoneley

34 N Aimee 8F 5:15 1 1F 1F 1F 1F 1:00:00 12F
Jenkinson/ 37:50 1:44.05
Nigel

\AAvervanals

Times shown like this are notional or penalised



These results became Final on Sunday 9th March 2025 at 06:35 GMT and were signed by Kevin Bardon (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car
1

Final

Cls
E

Crew

Tom Spencer/
Sam Spencer
Steve
Retchless /
Sam Collis
Shaun Bee/
Cath
Woodman
Kris
Coombes/
Louis Baines
Stan
Featherstone
/ Sasha
Heriot
Richard
Thompson/
Niall Frost

Individual Times

Blacker Automotive Ryemoor Trophy Rally 2025
In Starting Order

MTC NTC STC NTC IRTC RTC NTC IRTC RTC TTC

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
2:28 0:39 0:32 1:16
3:00 0:27 1:18 0:30
4:04 1:37 1:51 2:15
2:50 3:15 4:38 1:00
3:20 2:10 2:42 1:32

for Time Card 1

IRTC RTC TTC IRTC RTC Route Other

to RTC 15

15 Checks Pens Tot
4:F

5:1

11:¢

5:00 14:¢

Reti
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Car Cls
7 E

8 E

9 E
10 E
11 E
12 E
13 C
14 C
15 E

MTC NTC STC NTC
Crew 1 2 3 4

Tom Fenton/
Gary Evans

Jason
Metcalfe/ Joe
Mallinson

Chris Farrell/
Dylan Griffiths

Chris Way/
James
Chaplin
Wayne
Langthorne/
Richard
Cheetham

Daniel Poole/
Jonathon
Webb

Martin Payne/
Sarah Payne

Neil Paylor /
James
Greenhough
John Bird/
Simon
Bentley

IRTC RTC NTC
5 6 7
3:20

4:20

4:20

3:34

2:45

2:45

2:00

IRTC RTC TTC
8 9 10
2:47

5:17

2:55

16:21

3:14

4:25

0:54

IRTC RTC TTC
11 12 13
2:35

2:18

1:45

2:36

9:45

3:27

0:38

IRTC RTC Route Other

14 15 Checks Pens
2:04
2:45 5:00
1:20
1:26 5:00
2:45 5:00
1:32 5:00
21:53

Tot

10:4

19:¢

10:2

28:¢

Nor

Reti

23:%

17:(C

25:2



Car Cls
16 E
17 E

18

19

20

21

22

23

Crew

Rob
Chalmers/
Chris
Bebbington
James Durkin
/ Andrew
Millington
Richard Oxley
/ Phil Prosser
Hazel
Johnson/
Jason Crook
James Taylor/
lan Graham
David
Wainwright/
John Tubman
Mark
Johnson/
Steven Butler
Richard
Henman/
Jason W
Simms

MTC NTC STC NTC
1 2 3 4

IRTC RTC NTC
5 6 7

3:35

4:20

10:00

6:20

5:28

5:15

6:20

6:50

IRTC RTC TTC
8 9 10

14:42

2:.01

5:31

4:48

2:51

6:57

17:23

IRTC RTC TTC
11 12 13

1:57

7:13

9:42

4:23

2:23

10:33

1F

IRTC RTC Route Other
14 15 Checks Pens

1:10

1:32

3:05 10:00

3:26

2:06

4:02

3:37 5:00

Tot
21:2

15:(

Reti

34::

18:(

12::

29:¢

33t



Car Cls
24 S
25 E
26 S
27 S
28 S
29 N
30 S
31 N

MTC NTC STC NTC
Crew 1 2 3 4

Ali Procter/
Lynsey
Procter

Neil Raven/
Claire Raven

Harry
Brierley/
Simon
Blackshaw

Howard
Chopping/
Matt
Chapman

Michael Wyn 2
Thomas /
Adam Burton

Paul Walton/
Adam Blacker

Edward
Cartledge /
Amy
Wolstenholme
Shaun
Mortimer/
Clare
Mortimer

IRTC RTC NTC
5 6 7

5:40

5:10

5:30

5:34

3:20

4:10

IRTC RTC TTC
8 9 10

18:11

9:18

7:03

11:16

5:21

10:50

IRTC RTC TTC
11 12 13

4:17

4:38

4:35

6:03

6:44

2:35

IRTC RTC Route Other

14 15 Checks Pens
2:27
2:20
1:20 5:00
2:23 15:00
2:55 5:00
1:10

Tot
30:3

21:%

Reti

232

42:]

23:%

18:¢

Reti



MTC NTC STC NTC IRTC RTC NTC IRTC RTC TTC IRTC RTC TTC IRTC RTC Route Other
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 Checks Pens Tot

32 N Alan Reti
Bennison/
Andrew
Magee

33 N James 1 5:00 1F 10:22 4:38 3:00 10:00 1
Wilkinson / 34:(
Ruth Blrkin

34 N Aimee 12 10:50 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 15:00 €
Jenkinson/ 37:t
Nigel
Worswick

35 N Bob Reti
Henderson/
Tom
Henderson

36 N John Turton/ 6:40 10:20 14:57 6:55 38:t
Paul Turton

37 C Joseph Prole/ 6:40 6:14 4:33 2:53 5:00 25:2
Simon
Blackshaw

38 C Andy Stewart/ 10:30 1F 1F 1F 6:37 3:24 K
Roger 20:<
Stoneley



MTC NTC STC NTC IRTC RTC NTC IRTC RTC TTC IRTC RTC TTC IRTC RTC Route Other

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 Checks Pens Tot
39 C Tammy 6:55 9:09 5:43 5:23 10:00 37:1
Mathison/
Oliver

MMAathinAan

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 9th March 2025 at 06:35 GMT and were signed by Kevin Bardon (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car
1

Blacker Automotive Ryemoor Trophy Rally 2025
for Time Card 2

Final
Total
Time
Card
Cls Crew 1
E Tom Spencer/ 4:55
Sam Spencer
E Steve 5:15
Retchless /
Sam Collis
E Shaun Bee/ 9:47
Cath
Woodman
E Kiris 11:43
Coombes/
Louis Baines
E Stan 14:44
Featherstone
/ Sasha

Heriot

Individual Times

In Starting Order

to MTC 30

MTC IRTC RTC STC NTC IRTC RTC IRTC RTC TTC IRTC RTC MTC Route Other

16 17

0:13

18

19

20

21
0:13

3:13

0:17

22

23

0:15

0:52

0:32

24

25

26

0:55

1:10

2:25

1:48

27

30 Checks Pens

Total

6:03

6:40

16:30

Retired

17:21
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Car Cls
6 E

7 E

8 E

9 E
10 E
11 E
12 E
13 C

Crew

Richard
Thompson/
Niall Frost

Tom Fenton/
Gary Evans

Jason
Metcalfe/ Joe
Mallinson
Chris Farrell/
Dylan Griffiths
Chris Way/
James
Chaplin
Wayne
Langthorne/
Richard
Cheetham
Daniel Poole/
Jonathon
Webb

Martin Payne/
Sarah Payne

Total
Time
Card

1

10:46

19:40

10:20

28:57

23:29

MTC IRTC RTC STC NTC

16

17

0:02

18

19

20

IRTC RTC

21

3:15

6:15

2:43

2:42

3:51

22

IRTC RTC TTC

23 24

1:23

3:26

1:00

6:50

2:41

25

IRTC RTC MTC Route Other

26

2:00

4:20

2:00

3:02

4:14

27

30

Checks

5:00

5:00

Pens Total
Retired

17:24

38:41

16:03

41:33

Non-Statr

Retired

39:15



Car Cls
14 C
15 E
16 E
17 E

18

19

20

21

Crew

Neil Paylor /
James
Greenhough
John Bird/
Simon
Bentley

Rob
Chalmers/
Chris
Bebbington
James Durkin
/ Andrew
Millington
Richard Oxley
/ Phil Prosser
Hazel
Johnson/
Jason Crook
James Taylor/
lan Graham
David
Wainwright/
John Tubman

Total
Time
Card

1

17:09

25:25

21:24

15:06

12:00

34:38

18:05

12:35

MTC IRTC RTC STC NTC

16

17

0:49

1:58

1:10

18

19

20

IRTC RTC

21 22 23
1:40 0:31
3:41
4:03 15:06
3:34 2:27
6:02 5:24
4:02 1:18
3:04 0:51

24

IRTC RTC TTC

25

IRTC RTC MTC Route Other

26
1:27

1:20

5:30

4:23

6:55

3:00

2:58

27

30 Checks Pens Total
5:00 25:47

30:26

46:52

25:30

Retired

5:00 59:57

27:35

19:28



Car Cls
22 E
23 E
24 S
25 E
26 S
27 S
28 S

Crew

Mark
Johnson/
Steven Butler

Richard
Henman/
Jason W
Simms

Ali Procter/
Lynsey
Procter

Neil Raven/
Claire Raven

Harry
Brierley/
Simon
Blackshaw

Howard
Chopping/
Matt
Chapman
Michael Wyn
Thomas /
Adam Burton

Total
Time
Card
29:52

1F
33:50

30:35

21:26

23:28

42:16

MTC IRTC RTC STC NTC

16 17

2:20

0:36

0:06

0:37

18

19

20

IRTC RTC

21

6:55

6:17

4:16

3:38

3:43

3:36

22

IRTC RTC TTC

23

2:29

7:08

2:46

3:31

2:33

8:10

24

25

IRTC RTC MTC Route Other

26 27 30 Checks Pens Total
7:45 5:00 52:01
6:04 5:00 1F

1:00:39

12:00 50:13
6:30 35:11
Retired

3:55 33:39
3:15 57:54



Car Cls
29 N
30 S

31

32

33

34

Total

Time

Card
Crew 1
Paul Walton/  23:20
Adam Blacker
Edward
Cartledge /
Amy
Wolstenholme

18:45

Shaun
Mortimer/
Clare
Mortimer

Alan

Bennison/

Andrew

Magee

James 1F
Wilkinson / 34:00
Ruth Blrkin

Aimee 8F
Jenkinson/ 37:50
Nigel

Worswick

MTC IRTC RTC STC NTC

16 17

1:55

5:15

18

19

20

IRTC RTC

21

2:36

7:59

IRTC RTC TTC
22 23 24 25

3:04

1:54

1F 1IF  1F

IRTC RTC MTC Route Other

26

3:13

3:50

1F

27

30 Checks

5:00

1:00:00

Pens

Total

Blown ex

27:38

Retired

Retired

1F
54:38

12F
1:44:05



Car Cls
35 N
36 N
37 C

38

39

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Crew

Bob
Henderson/
Tom
Henderson
John Turton/
Paul Turton
Joseph Prole/
Simon
Blackshaw
Andy Stewart/
Roger
Stoneley
Tammy
Mathison/
Oliver

NMAathimnAan

Total
Time
Card

38:52

25:20

3F
20:31

37:10

MTC IRTC RTC STC NTC

16 17

1:01

3:09

4:23

18

19

20

IRTC RTC

21 22
3:52
11:12
9:29

IRTC RTC TTC

23

2:08

10:56

3:32

24 25 26

3:00

8:37

4:02

27 30 Checks

5:00

IRTC RTC MTC Route Other

Pens

These results became Final on Sunday 9th March 2025 at 06:35 GMT and were signed by Kevin Bardon (Clerk of the Course)

Total
Retired

Injector [

40:21

3F
54:25

58:36



Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Blacker Automotive Ryemoor Trophy Rally 2025
Final Individual Times in Class Order for Time Card1 to RTC 15

MTC NTC STC NTC IRTC RTC NTC IRTC RTC TTC IRTC RTC TTC IRTC RTC Route Other
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 Checks Pens Tot
Class C
14 C Neil Paylor/ 2:45 4:25 3:27 1:32 5:00 17:(
James
Greenhough
13 C Martin Payne/ 2:45 3:14 9:45 2:45 5:00 23:%
Sarah Payne
37 C Joseph Prole/ 6:40 6:14 4:33 2:53 5:00 25:2
Simon
Blackshaw
39 C Tammy 6:55 9:09 5:43 5:23 10:00 37:1
Mathison/
Oliver
Mathison
38 C Andy Stewart/ 10:30 1F 1F 1F 6:37 3:24 K
Roger 20:3
Stoneley
Class E


https://www.rallies.info/maltonmc.co.uk/ryemoor-trophy-rally/
https://www.rallies.info/maltonmc.co.uk/ryemoor-trophy-rally/

Car Cls
1 E

2 E

3 E

9 E

7 E

4 E
21 E
5 E
17 E

MTC NTC STC NTC
Crew 1 2 3 4

Tom Spencer/
Sam Spencer

Steve
Retchless /
Sam Collis

Shaun Bee/
Cath
Woodman
Chris Farrell/
Dylan Griffiths
Tom Fenton/
Gary Evans
Kris
Coombes/
Louis Baines
David
Wainwright/
John Tubman
Stan
Featherstone
/ Sasha
Heriot

James Durkin
/ Andrew
Millington

IRTC RTC NTC

5

2:28

3:00

4:04

4:20

3:20

2:50

5:15

3:20

4:20

6

7

IRTC RTC TTC

8

0:39

0:27

1:37

2:55

2:47

3:15

2:51

2:10

2:01

9

10

IRTC RTC TTC

11

0:32

1:18

1:51

1:45

2:35

4:38

2:23

2:42

7:13

12

13

IRTC RTC Route Other

14

1:16

0:30

2:15

1:20

2:04

1:00

2:06

1:32

1:32

15 Checks Pens Tot

5:00

4:t

5:]

10:2

10:¢

11:¢

12:¢

14:¢

15:(



Car Cls
20 E
8 E

16

25

15

10

22

19

MTC NTC STC NTC
Crew 1 2 3 4

James Taylor/
lan Graham

Jason
Metcalfe/ Joe
Mallinson

Rob
Chalmers/
Chris
Bebbington
Neil Raven/
Claire Raven
John Bird/
Simon
Bentley
Chris Way/
James
Chaplin

Mark 2
Johnson/
Steven Butler
Hazel
Johnson/
Jason Crook

IRTC RTC NTC
5 6 7

5:28

4:20

3:35

5:10

2:00

3:34

6:20

6:20

IRTC RTC TTC
8 9 10

4:48

5:17

14:42

9:18

0:54

16:21

6:57

5:31

IRTC RTC TTC
11 12 13

4:23

2:18

1:57

4:38

0:38

2:36

10:33

9:42

IRTC RTC Route Other
14 15 Checks Pens
3:26

2:45 5:00

1:10

2:20

21:53

1:26

5:00

4:02

3:05 10:00

Tot

18:(

19:¢

21:2

21:2

252

28:¢

29:¢

34::



Car Cls

23

E

Class N

29

N

36 N
33 N
34 N
Class S
30 S
27 S

Crew

Richard
Henman/
Jason W
Simms

Paul Walton/
Adam Blacker

John Turton/
Paul Turton

James
Wilkinson /
Ruth Blrkin

Aimee
Jenkinson/
Nigel
Worswick

Edward
Cartledge /
Amy
Wolstenholme
Howard
Chopping/
Matt
Chapman

MTC NTC STC NTC
1 2 3 4

1

12

IRTC RTC NTC IRTC RTC TTC

5 6 7 8 9 10
6:50 17:23
3:20 5:21
6:40 10:20
5:00 1F 10:22
10:50 1F 1F 1F 1F
4:10 10:50
5:30 7:03

IRTC RTC TTC
11 12 13

1F

6:44

14:57

4:38

1F 1F

2:35

4:35

IRTC RTC Route Other

14 15 Checks Pens
3:37 5:00
2:55 5:00
6:55
3:00 10:00
1F 1F 15:00
1:10
1:20 5:00

Tot

]
33t

23:%

38:¢

34:(

37:¢

18:4

23:%



MTC NTC STC NTC

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3
24 S AliProcter/

Lynsey

Procter

28 S Michael Wyn 2
Thomas /

ANAAnA DiviAan

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

IRTC RTC NTC IRTC RTC TTC
4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

5:40 18:11 4:17

5:34 11:16 6:03

IRTC RTC TTC

IRTC RTC Route Other

12 13 14 15 Checks Pens
2:27
2:23 15:00

These results became Final on Sunday 9th March 2025 at 06:35 GMT and were signed by Kevin Bardon (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

Tot
30:3

42:]
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Final

Car Cls
Class C

14

13

37

39

38

C

Crew

Neil Paylor /
James
Greenhough

Martin Payne/
Sarah Payne

Joseph Prole/
Simon
Blackshaw
Tammy
Mathison/
Oliver
Mathison
Andy Stewart/
Roger
Stoneley

Blacker Automotive Ryemoor Trophy Rally 2025

Total
Time
Card

1

17:09

23:29

25:20

37:10

3F
20:31

Individual Times

in Class Order

MTC IRTC RTC STC NTC

16

17

1:01

4:23

3:09

18

19

20

IRTC RTC

21

1:40

3:51

3:52

9:29

11:12

22

for Time Card 2

IRTC RTC TTC

23

0:31

2:41

2:08

3:32

10:56

24

25

IRTC RTC MTC Route Other

26

1:27

4:14

3:00

4:02

8:37

27

30 Checks Pens

5:00

5:00

5:00

to MTC 30

Total

25:47

39:15

40:21

58:36

3F
54:25


https://www.rallies.info/maltonmc.co.uk/ryemoor-trophy-rally/
https://www.rallies.info/maltonmc.co.uk/ryemoor-trophy-rally/

Car Cls
Class E
1 E

3 E
5 E
7 E
21 E

17 E

Total

Time
Card
Crew 1
Tom Spencer/ 4:55

Sam Spencer

Steve 5:15
Retchless /
Sam Collis
Chris Farrell/  10:20

Dylan Griffiths

Shaun Bee/ 9:47
Cath

Woodman

Stan 14:44
Featherstone

/ Sasha

Heriot

Tom Fenton/  10:46
Gary Evans

David 12:35
Wainwright/

John Tubman

James Durkin 15:06
/ Andrew

Millington

MTC IRTC RTC STC NTC

16 17

0:13

18

19

20

IRTC RTC

21

0:13

2:43

3:13

0:17

3:15

3:04

3:34

22

IRTC RTC TTC

23

0:15

1:00

0:52

0:32

1:23

0:51

2:27

24

25

IRTC RTC MTC Route Other

26

0:55

1:10

2:00

2:25

1:48

2:00

2:58

4:23

27 30 Checks Pens Total

6:03

6:40

16:03

16:30

17:21

17:24

19:28

25:30



Car Cls
20 E
15 E
25 E

8 E
10 E
16 E
22 E
19 E

Crew

James Taylor/
lan Graham
John Bird/
Simon
Bentley

Neil Raven/
Claire Raven
Jason
Metcalfe/ Joe
Mallinson
Chris Way/
James
Chaplin

Rob
Chalmers/
Chris
Bebbington
Mark
Johnson/
Steven Butler
Hazel
Johnson/
Jason Crook

Total
Time
Card

1

18:05

25:25

21:26

19:40

28:57

21:24

29:52

34:38

MTC IRTC RTC STC NTC

16

17
1:10

0:06

0:02

0:49

1:58

18

19

20

IRTC RTC

21 22 23
4:02 1:18
3:41
3:38 3:31
6:15 3:26
2:42 6:50
4:03 15:06
6:55 2:29
6:02 5:24

24

IRTC RTC TTC

25

IRTC RTC MTC Route Other

26

3:00

1:20

6:30

4:20

3:02

5:30

7:45

6:55

27

30 Checks Pens

5:00

5:00

5:00

Total
27:35

30:26

35:11

38:41

41:33

46:52

52:01

59:57



Car Cls
23 E
Class N
33 N
34 N
Class S
30 S
27 S
24 S

Crew

Richard
Henman/
Jason W
Simms

James
Wilkinson /
Ruth Blrkin
Aimee
Jenkinson/
Nigel
Worswick

Edward
Cartledge /
Amy

Wolstenholme

Howard
Chopping/
Matt
Chapman
Ali Procter/
Lynsey
Procter

Total
Time
Card

1F
33:50

1F
34:00

8F
37:50

18:45

23:28

30:35

MTC IRTC RTC STC NTC

16

17
2:20

1:55

5:15

0:36

18

19

20

IRTC RTC IRTC RTC TTC

21 22 23
6:17 7:08
7:59 1:54

1F 1F
2:36 3:04
3:43 2:33
4:16 2:46

24

1F

25 26
6:04

3:50

1F

3:13

3:55

12:00

IRTC RTC MTC Route Other
27 30 Checks Pens

5:00

5:00

1:00:00

Total

1F
1:00:39

1F
54:38

12F
1:44:05

27:38

33:39

50:13



Total

Time

Card MTC IRTC RTC STC NTC IRTC RTC IRTC RTC TTC IRTC RTC MTC Route Other
Car Cls Crew 1 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 30 Checks Pens Total
28 S Michael Wyn 42:16 0:37 3:36 8:10 3:15 57:54

Thomas /

ANAAn~ DiivtAan

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 9th March 2025 at 06:35 GMT and were signed by Kevin Bardon (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final

Car Cls Crew

~N 0o W oOoN

21
17
14
20
30
15
27
25

13
37
10
16
24

E

o mmO O mmowmwmowmOomimmmm m

Tom Spencer/ Sam Spencer
Steve Retchless / Sam Collis
Chris Farrell/ Dylan Griffiths
Shaun Bee/ Cath Woodman

Stan Featherstone / Sasha Heriot
Tom Fenton/ Gary Evans

David Wainwright/ John Tubman
James Durkin / Andrew Millington
Neil Paylor / James Greenhough
James Taylor/ lan Graham
Edward Cartledge / Amy Wolstenholme
John Bird/ Simon Bentley

Howard Chopping/ Matt Chapman
Neil Raven/ Claire Raven

Jason Metcalfe/ Joe Mallinson
Martin Payne/ Sarah Payne
Joseph Prole/ Simon Blackshaw
Chris Way/ James Chaplin

Rob Chalmers/ Chris Bebbington
Ali Procter/ Lynsey Procter

Overall Results

Car

Vauxhall Corsa
Ford Escort RS
Ford Escort MK2
Honda Civic
Ford Fiesta ST
Peugeot 205 GTi
Proton Satria
Ford Fiesta ST150
BMW 1 Series
BMW 316i
Citroen C2

Ford Focus ST170
Mitsubishi Colt
Peugeot 205 GTI
Proton Compact
Daewoo Lanos
Suzuki Ignis
Honda Civic
Ford Focus
Toyota MR2

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos
6:03 1 1
6:40 2 2
16:03 3 3
16:30 4 4
17:21 5 5
17:24 6 6
19:28 7 7
25:30 8 8
25:47 1 9
27:35 9 10
27:38 1 11
30:26 10 12
33:39 2 13
35:11 11 14
38:41 12 15
39:15 16
40:21 17
41:33 13 18
46:52 14 19
50:13 3 20

In Position Order

Diff from
Leader

+0:37
+10:00
+10:27
+11:18
+11:21
+13:25
+19:27
+19:44
+21:32
+21:35
+24:23
+27:36
+29:08
+32:38
+33:12
+34:18
+35:30
+40:49
+44:10

Blacker Automotive Ryemoor Trophy Rally 2025

to MTC 30

Diff from
car ahead

+0:37
+9:23
+0:27
+0:51
+0:03
+2:04
+6:02
+0:17
+1:48
+0:03
+2:48
+3:13
+1:32
+3:30
+0:34
+1:06
+1:12
+5:19
+3:21


https://www.rallies.info/maltonmc.co.uk/ryemoor-trophy-rally/
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Total Cls OIA Diff from Diff from

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos Leader car ahead
22 E Mark Johnson/ Steven Butler Toyota Corolla 52.01 15 21 +45:58 +1:48
28 S Michael Wyn Thomas / Adam Burton Citroen C2 VTS 57:54 4 22 +51:51 +5:53
39 C Tammy Mathison/ Oliver Mathison Ford Focus 58:36 4 23 +52:33 +0:42
19 E Hazel Johnson/ Jason Crook Nissan Micra 59:57 16 24 +53:54 +1:21
33 N James Wilkinson / Ruth Blrkin Ford Puma 1F 54:38 1 25 +1F 48:35 +27:41:21
23 E Richard Henman/ Jason W Simms Peugeot 106 1F 1:00:39 17 26 +1F 54:36 +6:01
38 C Andy Stewart/ Roger Stoneley Ford Fiesta 3F 54:25 5 27 +3F 48:22 +1F 27:40:26
34 N Aimee Jenkinson/ Nigel Worswick Citroen Saxo VTR 12F 1:44:05 2 28 +12F 1:38:02 +9F 49:40

These results became Final on Sunday 9th March 2025 at 06:35 GMT and were signed by Kevin Bardon (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls Crew

© 00 N 0o b~ WwN

10
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

E

m m mmmmm™immimQOoO O mmmmmm m m

Tom Spencer/ Sam Spencer
Steve Retchless / Sam Collis
Shaun Bee/ Cath Woodman

Kris Coombes/ Louis Baines
Stan Featherstone / Sasha Heriot
Tom Fenton/ Gary Evans

Jason Metcalfe/ Joe Mallinson
Chris Farrell/ Dylan Griffiths
Chris Way/ James Chaplin

Martin Payne/ Sarah Payne

Neil Paylor / James Greenhough
John Bird/ Simon Bentley

Rob Chalmers/ Chris Bebbington
James Durkin / Andrew Millington
Richard Oxley / Phil Prosser
Hazel Johnson/ Jason Crook
James Taylor/ lan Graham

David Wainwright/ John Tubman

Mark Johnson/ Steven Butler

Richard Henman/ Jason W Simms

Final

Overall Results

Car

Vauxhall Corsa
Ford Escort RS
Honda Civic
Nissan Micra
Ford Fiesta ST
Peugeot 205 GTi
Proton Compact
Ford Escort MK2
Honda Civic
Daewoo Lanos
BMW 1 Series
Ford Focus ST170
Ford Focus

Ford Fiesta ST150
Proton Satria
Nissan Micra
BMW 316i
Proton Satria
Toyota Corolla
Peugeot 106

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

6:03 1 1
6:40 2 2
16:30 4 4
11:43
17:21
17:24

3841 12 15
16:03 3 3
41:33 13 18
39:15 2 16
25:47 1 9
30:26 10 12
46:52 14 19
25:30 8 8
12:00

50:57 16 24
27:35 9 10
19:28 7 7
52:01 15 21

1F 1:00:39 17 26

In Starting Order

Blacker Automotive Ryemoor Trophy Rally 2025

to MTC 30


https://www.rallies.info/maltonmc.co.uk/ryemoor-trophy-rally/
https://www.rallies.info/maltonmc.co.uk/ryemoor-trophy-rally/

Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
24 S Ali Procter/ Lynsey Procter Toyota MR2 50:13 3 20
25 E Neil Raven/ Claire Raven Peugeot 205 GTI 35:111 11 14
27 S Howard Chopping/ Matt Chapman Mitsubishi Colt 33:39 2 13
28 S Michael Wyn Thomas / Adam Burton Citroen C2 VTS 57:54 4 22
29 N Paul Walton/ Adam Blacker Ford Focus 23:20
30 S Edward Cartledge / Amy Wolstenholme Citroen C2 27:38 1 11
33 N James Wilkinson / Ruth Blrkin Ford Puma 1F 54:38 1 25
34 N Aimee Jenkinson/ Nigel Worswick Citroen Saxo VTR 12F 1:44:05 2 28
36 N John Turton/ Paul Turton Mazda 2 38:52
37 C Joseph Prole/ Simon Blackshaw Suzuki Ignis 40:21 3 17
38 C Andy Stewart/ Roger Stoneley Ford Fiesta 3F 54:25 5 27
39 C Tammy Mathison/ Oliver Mathison Ford Focus 58:36 4 23

These results became Final on Sunday 9th March 2025 at 06:35 GMT and were signed by Kevin Bardon (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls Crew

Class C

14
13
37
39
38

Class

~N O W oOoN

21
17
20
15
25

10

C

m m m mmmm™immmmimmTmMmMmOoO O O 0

Neil Paylor / James Greenhough
Martin Payne/ Sarah Payne
Joseph Prole/ Simon Blackshaw
Tammy Mathison/ Oliver Mathison

Andy Stewart/ Roger Stoneley

Tom Spencer/ Sam Spencer
Steve Retchless / Sam Collis
Chris Farrell/ Dylan Griffiths
Shaun Bee/ Cath Woodman

Stan Featherstone / Sasha Heriot
Tom Fenton/ Gary Evans

David Wainwright/ John Tubman
James Durkin / Andrew Millington
James Taylor/ lan Graham

John Bird/ Simon Bentley

Neil Raven/ Claire Raven

Jason Metcalfe/ Joe Mallinson

Chris Way/ James Chaplin

Final

Overall Results

Car

BMW 1 Series
Daewoo Lanos
Suzuki Ignis
Ford Focus

Ford Fiesta

Vauxhall Corsa
Ford Escort RS
Ford Escort MK2
Honda Civic

Ford Fiesta ST
Peugeot 205 GTi
Proton Satria

Ford Fiesta ST150
BMW 316i

Ford Focus ST170
Peugeot 205 GTI
Proton Compact

Honda Civic

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

25:47 1 9
39:15 2 16
40:21 3 17
58:36 4 23
3F 54:25 5 27
6:03 1 1
6:40 2 2
16:03 3 3
16:30 4 4
17:21 5 5
17:24 6 6
19:28 7 7
25:30 8 8
27:35 9 10
30:26 10 12
35:11 11 14
38141 12 15
41:33 13 18

In Class Order

Blacker Automotive Ryemoor Trophy Rally 2025

to MTC 30


https://www.rallies.info/maltonmc.co.uk/ryemoor-trophy-rally/
https://www.rallies.info/maltonmc.co.uk/ryemoor-trophy-rally/

Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
16 E Rob Chalmers/ Chris Bebbington Ford Focus 46:52 14 19
22 E Mark Johnson/ Steven Butler Toyota Corolla 52.01 15 21
19 E Hazel Johnson/ Jason Crook Nissan Micra 59:57 16 24
23 E Richard Henman/ Jason W Simms Peugeot 106 1F 1:00:39 17 26

Class N
33 N James Wilkinson / Ruth Blrkin Ford Puma 1F 54:38 1 25
34 N Aimee Jenkinson/ Nigel Worswick Citroen Saxo VTR 12F 1:44:05 2 28

Class S
30 S Edward Cartledge / Amy Wolstenholme Citroen C2 27:38 1 11
27 S Howard Chopping/ Matt Chapman Mitsubishi Colt 33:39 2 13
24 S Ali Procter/ Lynsey Procter Toyota MR2 50:13 3 20
28 S Michael Wyn Thomas / Adam Burton Citroen C2 VTS 57:54 4 22

These results became Final on Sunday 9th March 2025 at 06:35 GMT and were signed by Kevin Bardon (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Posn

© 00 N oo 0o~ W NP

e s il e =
g M W N L O

Final
to RTC 15

IRTC 5

Car
15
1
13
14

29
10
16

30

Time
2:00
2:28
2:45
2:45
2:50
3:00
3:20
3:20
3:20
3:34
3:35
4:04
4:10
4:20
4:20

Blacker Automotive Ryemoor Trophy Rally 2025

IRTC 8

Car
2

1
15
3
17
5

21

13

14
20

29

0:27
0:39
0:54
1:37
2:01
2:10
2:47
2:51
2:55
3:14
3:15
4:25
4:48
5:17
5:21

Position on each Test

IRTC 11

1
15
2

0:32
0:38
1:18
1:45
1:51
1:57
2:18
2:23
2:35
2:35
2:36
2:42
3:27
4:17
4:23

IRTC 14

Time Car Time Car Time

2
4
16
30

27

10

14
17

21

25

0:30
1:00
1:10
1:10
1:16
1:20
1:20
1:26
1:32
1:32
1:32
2:04
2:06
2:15
2:20

in Position Order

for Time Card 1


https://www.rallies.info/maltonmc.co.uk/ryemoor-trophy-rally/
https://www.rallies.info/maltonmc.co.uk/ryemoor-trophy-rally/

IRTC 5 IRTC 8 IRTC 11 IRTC 14

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
16 17 420 19 531 37 433 28 223
17 33 5,00 37 6:14 27 435 24 227
18 25 5:10 22 657 4 438 8 245
19 21 5:15 27 7:03 25 4:38 13 245
20 20 5228 39 9:09 33 4:38 37 253
21 27 530 25 9:18 39 543 29 255
22 28 534 36 10:20 28 6:03 33 3:00
23 24 540 33 10:22 38 6:37 19 3:05
24 19 6:20 30 1050 29 6:44 38 324
25 22 6:20 28 11:16 17 7:13 20 3:26
26 36 6:40 16 14:42 19 9142 23 3:37
27 37 6:40 10 16:21 13 9:45 22 4:.02
28 23 6:50 23 17:23 22 10:33 39 523
29 39 655 24 18:11 36 14:57 36 6:55
30 18 10:.00 34 1F 23 1F 15 21:53
31 38 10:30 38 1F 34 1IF 34 1F
32 34 10:50

These results became Final on Sunday 9th March 2025 at 06:35 GMT and were signed by Kevin Bardon (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Blacker Automotive Ryemoor Trophy Rally 2025

Final Position on each Test in Position Order for Time Card 2
to MTC 30

IRTC17 |IRTC21 IRTC 23 IRTC 26

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

1 1 2 1 1 055
2 2 1 0:13 15 2 110
3 5 5 017 2 0315 15 1:20
4 7 14 1:40 14 031 14 1:27
5 8 30 236 5 032 5 148
6 9 10 242 21 051 7 2:00
7 13 9 243 3 052 9 200
8 14 21 304 9 1.00 3 225
9 15 3 313 20 1:18 21 2:58
10 17 7 315 7 123 20 3:00
11 21 17 3:34 33 154 37 3:00
12 22 28 3:36 37 208 10 3:02
13 27 25 338 17 227 30 3:13
14 30 15 3141 22 229 28 3:15

[EY
(62}

10 0:02 27 343 27 233 33 350
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IRTC17 |IRTC 21 IRTC 23 IRTC 26
Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
16 25 0:06 13 351 13 2141 27 355
17 3 0:13 37 352 24 246 39 4.02
18 24 036 20 4:.02 30 304 13 414
19 28 037 16 403 8 326 8 420
20 16 049 24 416 25 331 17 4:23
21 37 1.01 19 6:02 39 332 16 5:30
22 20 1:10 8 6:15 19 524 23 6:.04
23 33 155 23 6:17 10 650 25 6:30
24 19 158 22 655 23 7:.08 19 6:55
25 23 220 33 7:59 28 8:10 22 745
26 38 3:09 39 929 38 10:56 38 8:37
27 39 4:23 38 11:12 16 15:.06 24 12:00
28 34 5:15 34 1F 34 1F

These results became Final on Sunday 9th March 2025 at 06:35 GMT and were signed by Kevin Bardon (Clerk of the Course)
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Posn

© 00 N oo 0o~ W NP

e s il e =
g M W N L O

Final
to RTC 15

IRTC 5

Car
15
1
13
14

29
10
16

30

Time
2:00
2:28
2:45
2:45
2:50
3:00
3:20
3:20
3:20
3:34
3:35
4:04
4:10
4:20
4:20

IRTC 8
Car
15

13

17

14

21
29

20

Blacker Automotive Ryemoor Trophy Rally 2025

Position after each Test

Time
2:54
3:07
3:27
5:30
5:41
5:59
6:05
6:07
6:21
7:10
7:15
8:06
8:41
9:37

10:16

IRTC 11
Car
15

© N o w N P

21
14

17
20
29
13

Time
3:32
3:39
4:45
7:32
8:12
8:42
9:00

10:29

10:37

10:43

11:55

13:34

14:39

15:25

15:44

IRTC 14

Car

A N © W O NP

14
21

17
20
29
27
13

Time
4:55
5:15
9:44
9:47

10:20

10:46

11:43

12:09

12:35

14:40

15:06

18:05

18:20

18:28

18:29

In Position Order

for Time Card 1
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Posn
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

These results became Final on Sunday 9th March 2025 at 06:35 GMT and were signed by Kevin Bardon (Clerk of the Course)

IRTC 5

Car
17
25
21
20
27
24
33
19
36
37
39
28
23
22
38
18
34

Time
4:20
5:10
5:15
5:28
5:30
5:40
6:00
6:20
6:40
6:40
6:55
7:34
7:50
8:20

10:30

12:00

22:50

IRTC 8

Car Time
19 11:51
27 12:33
37 12:54
25 14:28
30 15:00
22 15:17
39 16:04
36 17:00
16 18:17
28 18:50
10 19:55
24 23:51
23 25:13
38 1F 10:30
33 1F 16:22
34 2F 22:50

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

IRTC 11

Car Time
27 17:08
37 17:27
30 17:35
25 19:06
16 20:14
19 21:33
39 21:47
10 22:31
28 24:53
22 25:50
24 28:08
36 31:57
33 1F 21:00
23 1F 25:13
38 3F 17:07
34 5F 22:50

IRTC 14

Car Time
30 18:45
37 20:20
16 21:24
25 21:26
10 23:57
19 24:38
15 25:25
39 27:10
28 27:16
22 29:52
24 30:35
36 38:52
33 1F 24:00
23 1F 28:50
38 3F 20:31
34 7F 22:50
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Final
to MTC 30
IRTC 17
Posn Car Time
1 1 4:55
2 2 5:15
3 3 10:00
4 9 10:20
5 7 10:46
6 21 12:35
7 5 14:44
8 17 15:06
9 14 17:09
10 30 18:45
11 20 19:15
12 8 19:40
13 25 21:32
14 16 22:13
15 27 23:28

Blacker Automotive Ryemoor Trophy Rally 2025

Position after each Test

IRTC 21
Car

1
2
9
3
7
5

21
17
14
30
20
25

8
16
27

Time
5:08
5:15

13:03

13:13

14:01

15:01

15:39

18:40

18:49

21:21

23:17

25:10

25:55

26:16

27:11

IRTC 23
Car

o N W o N P

21
14
17
30
20
25
15

27

Time
5:08
5:30

14:03

14:05

15:24

15:33

16:30

19:20

21:07

24:25

24:35

28:41

29:06

29:21

29:44

IRTC 26

Car

~N O WO N P

21
14
17
20
30
15
27

13

Time
6:03
6:40

16:03

16:30

17:21

17:24

19:28

20:47

25:30

27:35

27:38

30:26

33:39

33:41

34:15

In Position Order

for Time Card 2
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Posn
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

These results became Final on Sunday 9th March 2025 at 06:35 GMT and were signed by Kevin Bardon (Clerk of the Course)

IRTC 17

Car Time
13 23:29
15 25:25
37 26:21
10 28:59
22 29:52
24 31:11
19 36:36
39 41:33
28 42:53
33 1F 35:55
23 1F 36:10
38 3F 23:40
34 8F 43:05

IRTC 21

Car Time
13 27:20
15 29:06
37 30:13
10 31:41
24 35:27
22 36:47
19 42:38
28 46:29
39 51:02
23 1F 42:27
33 1F 43:54
38 3F 34:52
34 8F 44:05

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

IRTC 23

Car Time
13 30:01
37 32:21
24 38:13
10 38:31
22 39:16
16 41:22
19 48:02
39 54:34
28 54:39
33 1F 45:48
23 1F 49:35
38 3F 45:48
34 10F 44:05

IRTC 26

Car Time
25 35:11
37 35:21
10 41:33
16 46:52
22 47:.01
24 50:13
19 54:57
28 57:54
39 58:36
33 1F 49:38
23 1F 55:39
38 3F54:25
34 12F 44:05
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Blacker Automotive Ryemoor Trophy Rally 2025

Final Awards to MTC 30
Award No Crew Car
1st Overall 1 Tom Spencer / Sam Spencer Vauxhall Corsa
2nd Overall 2  Steve Retchless / Sam Collis Ford Escort RS
3rd Overall 9 Chris Farrell / Dylan Griffiths Ford Escort MK2
1st Expert 3  Shaun Bee / Cath Woodman Honda Civic
1st Semi-Expert 30 Edward Cartledge / Amy Wolstenholme Citroen C2
1st Novice 33 James Wilkinson / Ruth Blrkin Ford Puma
1st Female/Mixed Crew 5  Stan Featherstone / Sasha Heriot Ford Fiesta ST
1st Clubman 14 Neil Paylor / James Greenhough BMW 1 Series

These results became Final on Sunday 9th March 2025 at 06:35 GMT and were signed by Kevin Bardon (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final

Car Cls
4 E

11 E

12 E

18 E

Crew

Kris
Coombes/
Louis
Baines

Richard
Thompson/
Niall Frost
Wayne
Langthorne/
Richard
Cheetham

Daniel
Poole/
Jonathon
Webb

Richard
Oxley / Phil
Prosser

Blacker Automotive Ryemoor Trophy Rally 2025
for Time Card 1 to RTC 15

MTC NTC STC NTC IRTC RTC NTC IRTC RTC TTC IRTC RTC TTC IRTC RTC Route Other

Retirements in Starting Order

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 Checks Pens Total
2:50 3:15 4:38 1:00 11:43

Retires

Non-S

Retires

2 10:00 Retirel
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Car Cls
26 S
29 N
31 N
32 N
35 N
36 N

MTC NTC STC NTC
Crew 1 2 3 4

Harry
Brierley/
Simon
Blackshaw

Paul
Walton/
Adam
Blacker

Shaun
Mortimer/
Clare
Mortimer

Alan
Bennison/
Andrew
Magee

Bob
Henderson/
Tom
Henderson

John
Turton/

DAl ToivdbAan

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

IRTC RTC NTC
5 6 7

3:20

6:40

IRTC RTC TTC
8 9 10

5:21

10:20

IRTC RTC TTC IRTC RTC Route Other

11

6:44

14:57

12

13

14

2:55

6:55

15 Checks Pens Total

5:00

Retirel

23:20

Retirel

Retires

Retirel

38:52



These results became Final on Sunday 9th March 2025 at 06:35 GMT and were signed by Kevin Bardon (Clerk of the Course)
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Final

Car Cls

4

11

12

E

Blacker Automotive Ryemoor Trophy Rally 2025

Retirements

Total
Time

In Starting Order

for Time Card 2

to MTC 30

Card MTC IRTC RTC STC NTC IRTC RTC IRTC RTC TTC IRTC RTC MTC Route Other Cls

Crew 1 16 17 18

Kris 11:43
Coombes/

Louis

Baines

Richard
Thompson/
Niall Frost
Wayne
Langthorne/
Richard
Cheetham

Daniel
Poole/
Jonathon
Webb

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

30 Checks Pens Total Pos
Retired

Retired

Non-Starter

Retired
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Car Cls
18 E
26 S
29 N
31 N
32 N
35 N

Total
Time

Card MTC IRTC RTC STC NTC IRTC RTC IRTC RTC TTC IRTC RTC MTC Route Other Cls

Crew 1 16 17 18

Richard 12:00
Oxley / Phil
Prosser

Harry
Brierley/
Simon
Blackshaw
Paul
Walton/
Adam
Blacker

23:20

Shaun
Mortimer/
Clare
Mortimer

Alan
Bennison/
Andrew
Magee

Bob
Henderson/
Tom
Henderson

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

30 Checks Pens Total Pos
Retired

Retired

Blown exhat

Retired

Retired

Retired



Total

Time

Card MTC IRTC RTC STC NTC IRTC RTC IRTC RTC TTC IRTC RTC MTC Route Other Cls
Car Cls Crew 1 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 30 Checks Pens Total Pos
36 N John 38:52 Injector prok

Turton/

DAl ToivdAan

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 9th March 2025 at 06:35 GMT and were signed by Kevin Bardon (Clerk of the Course)
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